Category 5 Sites

Site |[Site

type |reference |[Site address Ward Site size (Ha)

HO (280 Land east of Pine Lodge, Billet Hill, Ash, TN15 7HG Ash & New Ash Green 2.35
Plot 538, Lake View Development, Chevening Road, Chipstead,

HO (6 TN13 2SA Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge 0.05

HO (53 Land west of Chevening Road, Chipstead, TN13 2SA Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge 1.15

HO |56 Land in Combe Bank Drive, Sundridge, TN14 6AD Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge 0.16

HO |80 Land south of Main Road, Sundridge, TN14 6EF Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge 3.36

HO 179 Land east of Nightingale Lane, Ide Hill, TN14 6BX Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge 0.09

HO [180 Land east of The Pantyles, Nightingale Lane, Ide Hill, TN14 6BX [Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge 0.71

HO [181 Land south of Highcroft, Nightingale Lane, Ide Hill, TN14 6BY Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge 0.14

HO [182 Land south of Crossways, Nightingale Lane, Ide Hill, TN14 6BU Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge 0.12

HO (183 Land east of Highcroft, Nightingale Lane, Ide Hill, TN14 6BY Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge 1.74

HO (219 Land west of Brasted Hill Road, Brasted, TN16 1NJ Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge 3.15
Land north and east of Sleepers, Chevening Road, Chipstead,

HO |261 TN13 2SA Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge 3.5
Land adjacent to A25/A21 interchange, Main Road, Sundridge,

HO [187 (EM11) |TN14 6EP Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge 4.69

Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge / Dunton

HO |28 Land off Morants Court Road, Dunton Green, TN14 6HD Green & Riverhead 28.4

HO (199 Land north of Five Fields Lane, Four Elms, TN8 6NA Cowden & Hever 4.9
Land at the junction of Ide Hill Road, Pootings Road, Four Elms

HO (249 Road and Bough Beech Road, Four Elms, TN8 6NE Cowden & Hever 10.06

HO (67 Land at Stones Cross Road, Crockenhill, BR8 8LT Crockenhill & Well Hill 6.07




HO
HO

HO
HO

HO

HO

HO

HO
HO
HO
HO
HO
HO
HO
HO
HO
HO

HO

HO

HO

HO
HO

71
231

31
278

29

205

230

264
14

16

17

18

148

152

166

276

206 (HO43)

15
260
284

75
175

Land north west of Stones Cross Road, Crockenhill, BR8 8LT

Land east of Stones Cross Road, Crockenhill, BR8 8LT

Plots 14-15 and 19-23, Shabhall Farm, Morants Court Road, Dunton
Green, TN13 2TR

Land west of Troy Lane, Edenbridge, TN8 6QL

64 London Road, Farningham, DA4 0JP

Land north of Saxon Place, Horton Kirby, DA4 9JQ

Land north of Westminster House, Dartford Road, Horton Kirby,
DA4 9HX

Land west of The Mount, Sparepenny Lane, Farningham, DA4 0JH
Land south of Brands Hatch Road, Fawkham, DA3 8NS

Offords, Valley Road, Fawkham, DA3 8NA

Green Farm Left, Valley Road, Fawkham, DA3 8NL

Green Farm Right, Michaels Lane, Fawkham, DA3 8NL

East Hill Farm, East Hill Road, Knatts Valley, TN15 6YD

Land east of School Lane, West Kingsdown, TN15 6JH

Land west of Fawkham Road, Fawkham, DA3 7BE

Land east of Fawkham Road, West Kingsdown, TN15 6AY

Land at Small Grains, Fawkham, DA3 8NT

Coles, Fawkham Green Road, Fawkham, DA3 8NN

Land opposite Oak Tree Farm, London Road, Badgers Mount, TN14
7AA

Land south of Polhill Garden Centre, London Road, Halstead, TN14
7BD

Land west of Gravesend Road, Wrotham, TN15 7JS

Land adjacent to Noahs Ark, Kemsing, TN15 6PF

Crockenhill & Well Hill
Crockenhill & Well Hill

Dunton Green & Riverhead
Edenbridge North & East

Farningham, Horton Kirby & South Darenth

Farningham, Horton Kirby & South Darenth

Farningham, Horton Kirby & South Darenth

Farningham, Horton Kirby & South Darenth
Fawkham & West Kingsdown
Fawkham & West Kingsdown
Fawkham & West Kingsdown
Fawkham & West Kingsdown
Fawkham & West Kingsdown
Fawkham & West Kingsdown
Fawkham & West Kingsdown
Fawkham & West Kingsdown
Fawkham & West Kingsdown

Fawkham & West Kingsdown / Ash & New Ash
Green

Halstead, Knockholt & Badgers Mount
Halstead, Knockholt & Badgers Mount

Hartley & Hodsoll Street
Kemsing

3.41
0.93

0.53
1.06

0.05

0.37

0.32

0.66
1.79
2.48
1.29
2.9
1.57
1.94
0.73
25.21
0.36

0.77

4.28

5.66

0.37
1.74




HO

HO

HO
HO

HO
HO
HO
HO
HO
HO

HO
HO

HO

HO
HO
HO
HO
HO

HO
HO

HO
HO

110

240
136

161
283
114
144
145
146

147
200

237

254

92

100

178

27
32

54
159

Land at Bluebell Farm, Church Street, Seal

Land west of trading estate, Tonbridge Road, Chiddingstone
Causeway, TN11 8JX

Kettles Field, Tonbridge Road, Chiddingstone Causeway, TN11 8JH
Land west of Shoreham Road, Shoreham, TN14 5RP

Land at Shoreham Place, Station Road, Shoreham, TN14 7RX
Land at Hills Lane, Knatts Valley, TN15 6XU

Land adjacent Spile Bank, New Road, Penshurst, TN11 8EJ
Forge Field, High Street, Penshurst, TN11 8BU

Land east of New Road, Penshurst, TN11 8EH

Land west of New Road, Penshurst, TN11 8EB

Land opposite Warren Cottages, Fordcombe Road, Penshurst,
TN11 8DL

Land east of Ide Hill Road, Bough Beech, TN8 7PH

Land adjacent to Chequers Barn, Chequers Hill, Bough Beech, TN8
7PD

The Woodyard, Hoath Corner Wood, Ryewell Hill, Chiddingstone
Hoath, TN8 7BN

Gracious Lane End, Bayleys Hill, Sevenoaks, TN14 6HS

Land north of Morleys Road, Sevenoaks Weald, TN14 6QR

Land east and west of Back Lane, Godden Green, TN15 OJH
Land at Stone Street Farm, Stone Street, Seal, TN15 OLP

Land adjoining Ashgrove Cottage, Gracious Lane, Sevenoaks, TN13
1TJ

Heron Wood, Gracious Lane, Sevenoaks, TN13 1TJ

Land at the corner of Highlands Hill and School Lane, Swanley
Village, BR8 7NA

Pitfield, Highlands Hill, Swanley, BR8 7NA

Kemsing / Seal & Weald

Leigh & Chiddingstone Causeway

Leigh & Chiddingstone Causeway
Otford & Shoreham

Otford & Shoreham
Otford & Shoreham
Penshurst, Fordcombe & Chiddingstone
Penshurst, Fordcombe & Chiddingstone
Penshurst, Fordcombe & Chiddingstone
Penshurst, Fordcombe & Chiddingstone

Penshurst, Fordcombe & Chiddingstone
Penshurst, Fordcombe & Chiddingstone

Penshurst, Fordcombe & Chiddingstone

Penshurst, Fordcombe & Chiddingstone
Seal & Weald
Seal & Weald
Seal & Weald
Seal & Weald

Sevenoaks Kippington
Sevenoaks Kippington

Swanley Christchurch & Swanley Village
Swanley Christchurch & Swanley Village

10.27

1.51

1.4
1.78

3.39
0.99
0.23
0.33
0.57

0.8

0.5
3.38

1.03

0.33
0.73
4.87

5.4
1.05

0.3
3.94

1.95




HO
HO
EM
MX
MX

MX

238
268
10
35
36

11

Land adjacent to The Well House, Pootings Road, Crockham Hill,
TN8 6SD

Land west of Plovers, Pilgrims Way, Westerham, TN16 2DU

Land north of Honeypot Lane, Kemsing, TN15 6NR

Land opposite The Leas, Franks Lane, Horton Kirby, DA4 9JJ
Land north and south of Birchwood Lane, Knockholt, TN14 7LP

Land north of Tonbridge Road, Chiddingstone Causeway, TN11 8JJ

Westerham & Crockham Hill

Westerham & Crockham Hill

Kemsing

Farningham, Horton Kirby & South Darenth

Halstead, Knockholt & Badgers Mount

Leigh & Chiddingstone Causeway

0.17
2.64
17.37
0.27
1.83

5.04




