Category 5 Sites

C:+-	Site			
Site type	reference	Site address	Ward	Site size (Ha)
НО	280	Land east of Pine Lodge, Billet Hill, Ash, TN15 7HG	Ash & New Ash Green	2.35
		Plot 538, Lake View Development, Chevening Road, Chipstead,		
НО	6	TN13 2SA	Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge	0.05
НО	53	Land west of Chevening Road, Chipstead, TN13 2SA	Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge	1.15
НО	56	Land in Combe Bank Drive, Sundridge, TN14 6AD	Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge	0.16
НО	80	Land south of Main Road, Sundridge, TN14 6EF	Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge	3.36
НО	179	Land east of Nightingale Lane, Ide Hill, TN14 6BX	Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge	0.09
НО	180	Land east of The Pantyles, Nightingale Lane, Ide Hill, TN14 6BX	Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge	0.71
НО	181	Land south of Highcroft, Nightingale Lane, Ide Hill, TN14 6BY	Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge	0.14
НО	182	Land south of Crossways, Nightingale Lane, Ide Hill, TN14 6BU	Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge	0.12
НО	183	Land east of Highcroft, Nightingale Lane, Ide Hill, TN14 6BY	Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge	1.74
НО	219	Land west of Brasted Hill Road, Brasted, TN16 1NJ	Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge	3.15
		Land north and east of Sleepers, Chevening Road, Chipstead,		
НО	261	TN13 2SA	Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge	3.5
		Land adjacent to A25/A21 interchange, Main Road, Sundridge,		
НО	187 (EM11)	TN14 6EP	Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge	4.69
			Brasted, Chevening & Sundridge / Dunton	
НО	28	Land off Morants Court Road, Dunton Green, TN14 6HD	Green & Riverhead	28.4
НО	199	Land north of Five Fields Lane, Four Elms, TN8 6NA	Cowden & Hever	4.9
		Land at the junction of Ide Hill Road, Pootings Road, Four Elms		
НО	249	Road and Bough Beech Road, Four Elms, TN8 6NE	Cowden & Hever	10.06
НО	67	Land at Stones Cross Road, Crockenhill, BR8 8LT	Crockenhill & Well Hill	6.07

НО	71	Land north west of Stones Cross Road, Crockenhill, BR8 8LT	Crockenhill & Well Hill	3.41
НО	231	Land east of Stones Cross Road, Crockenhill, BR8 8LT	Crockenhill & Well Hill	0.93
		Plots 14-15 and 19-23, Shabhall Farm, Morants Court Road, Dunton		
НО	31	Green, TN13 2TR	Dunton Green & Riverhead	0.53
НО	278	Land west of Troy Lane, Edenbridge, TN8 6QL	Edenbridge North & East	1.06
НО	29	64 London Road, Farningham, DA4 0JP	Farningham, Horton Kirby & South Darenth	0.05
НО	205	Land north of Saxon Place, Horton Kirby, DA4 9JQ	Farningham, Horton Kirby & South Darenth	0.37
		Land north of Westminster House, Dartford Road, Horton Kirby,		
НО	230	DA4 9HX	Farningham, Horton Kirby & South Darenth	0.32
НО	264	Land west of The Mount, Sparepenny Lane, Farningham, DA4 0JH	Farningham, Horton Kirby & South Darenth	0.66
НО	14	Land south of Brands Hatch Road, Fawkham, DA3 8NS	Fawkham & West Kingsdown	1.79
НО	16	Offords, Valley Road, Fawkham, DA3 8NA	Fawkham & West Kingsdown	2.48
НО	17	Green Farm Left, Valley Road, Fawkham, DA3 8NL	Fawkham & West Kingsdown	1.29
НО	18	Green Farm Right, Michaels Lane, Fawkham, DA3 8NL	Fawkham & West Kingsdown	2.9
НО	148	East Hill Farm, East Hill Road, Knatts Valley, TN15 6YD	Fawkham & West Kingsdown	1.57
НО	152	Land east of School Lane, West Kingsdown, TN15 6JH	Fawkham & West Kingsdown	1.94
НО	166	Land west of Fawkham Road, Fawkham, DA3 7BE	Fawkham & West Kingsdown	0.73
НО	276	Land east of Fawkham Road, West Kingsdown, TN15 6AY	Fawkham & West Kingsdown	25.21
НО	206 (HO43)	Land at Small Grains, Fawkham, DA3 8NT	Fawkham & West Kingsdown	0.36
			Fawkham & West Kingsdown / Ash & New Ash	
НО	15	Coles, Fawkham Green Road, Fawkham, DA3 8NN	Green	0.77
		Land opposite Oak Tree Farm, London Road, Badgers Mount, TN14		
НО	260	7AA	Halstead, Knockholt & Badgers Mount	4.28
		Land south of Polhill Garden Centre, London Road, Halstead, TN14		
НО	284	7BD	Halstead, Knockholt & Badgers Mount	5.66
НО	75	Land west of Gravesend Road, Wrotham, TN15 7JS	Hartley & Hodsoll Street	0.37
НО	175	Land adjacent to Noahs Ark, Kemsing, TN15 6PF	Kemsing	1.74

НО	3	Land at Bluebell Farm, Church Street, Seal	Kemsing / Seal & Weald	10.27
		Land west of trading estate, Tonbridge Road, Chiddingstone		
НО	110	Causeway, TN11 8JX	Leigh & Chiddingstone Causeway	1.51
НО	240	Kettles Field, Tonbridge Road, Chiddingstone Causeway, TN11 8JH	Leigh & Chiddingstone Causeway	1.4
НО	136	Land west of Shoreham Road, Shoreham, TN14 5RP	Otford & Shoreham	1.78
НО	161	Land at Shoreham Place, Station Road, Shoreham, TN14 7RX	Otford & Shoreham	3.39
НО	283	Land at Hills Lane, Knatts Valley, TN15 6XU	Otford & Shoreham	0.99
НО	114	Land adjacent Spile Bank, New Road, Penshurst, TN11 8EJ	Penshurst, Fordcombe & Chiddingstone	0.23
НО	144	Forge Field, High Street, Penshurst, TN11 8BU	Penshurst, Fordcombe & Chiddingstone	0.33
НО	145	Land east of New Road, Penshurst, TN11 8EH	Penshurst, Fordcombe & Chiddingstone	0.57
НО	146	Land west of New Road, Penshurst, TN11 8EB	Penshurst, Fordcombe & Chiddingstone	0.8
		Land opposite Warren Cottages, Fordcombe Road, Penshurst,		
НО	147	TN11 8DL	Penshurst, Fordcombe & Chiddingstone	0.5
НО	200	Land east of Ide Hill Road, Bough Beech, TN8 7PH	Penshurst, Fordcombe & Chiddingstone	3.38
		Land adjacent to Chequers Barn, Chequers Hill, Bough Beech, TN8		
НО	237	7PD	Penshurst, Fordcombe & Chiddingstone	1.03
		The Woodyard, Hoath Corner Wood, Ryewell Hill, Chiddingstone		
НО	254	Hoath, TN8 7BN	Penshurst, Fordcombe & Chiddingstone	0.33
НО	7	Gracious Lane End, Bayleys Hill, Sevenoaks, TN14 6HS	Seal & Weald	0.73
НО	92	Land north of Morleys Road, Sevenoaks Weald, TN14 6QR	Seal & Weald	4.87
НО	100	Land east and west of Back Lane, Godden Green, TN15 0JH	Seal & Weald	5.4
НО	178	Land at Stone Street Farm, Stone Street, Seal, TN15 OLP	Seal & Weald	1.05
		Land adjoining Ashgrove Cottage, Gracious Lane, Sevenoaks, TN13		
НО	27	1TJ	Sevenoaks Kippington	0.3
НО	32	Heron Wood, Gracious Lane, Sevenoaks, TN13 1TJ	Sevenoaks Kippington	3.94
		Land at the corner of Highlands Hill and School Lane, Swanley		
НО	54	Village, BR8 7NA	Swanley Christchurch & Swanley Village	1.95
НО	159	Pitfield, Highlands Hill, Swanley, BR8 7NA	Swanley Christchurch & Swanley Village	2

НО	238	Land adjacent to The Well House, Pootings Road, Crockham Hill, TN8 6SD	Westerham & Crockham Hill	0.17
	268		Westerham & Crockham Hill	2.64
EM	10	Land north of Honeypot Lane, Kemsing, TN15 6NR	Kemsing	17.37
MX	35	Land opposite The Leas, Franks Lane, Horton Kirby, DA4 9JJ	Farningham, Horton Kirby & South Darenth	0.27
MX	36	Land north and south of Birchwood Lane, Knockholt, TN14 7LP	Halstead, Knockholt & Badgers Mount	1.83
MX	11	Land north of Tonbridge Road, Chiddingstone Causeway, TN11 8JJ	Leigh & Chiddingstone Causeway	5.04